consultants

To: All Plan Holders of Record
From: CT Consultants, Inc., For the Owner

Re: Addendum No. 2
Crackel Subdivision Sanitary Sewer — Phase 3
Village of West Union

Date: March 28, 2020

This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding
documents dated March 2020 and all previous addenda, if any. Acknowledge receipt of this
addendum in the space provided in the bid forms. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to
disqualification.

The plans and specifications have been modified to have two pump stations (lift stations)
powered by single phase current in lieu of one pump station (lift station) powered by three phase
current for the force main. Pump station (lift station) package quotes will be in a forthcoming
addendum.

BID OPENING DATE

The bid opening date shall be changed from April 2, 2020 to April 7, 2020. The time and place
of opening shall remain the same.

BID FORMS

Replace Bid Form, Pages BF.8 to BF.10, with the enclosed Bid Form, Pages BF.8, BF.9 &
BF.10A.
SPECIFICATIONS

In Specification 263200 CLARIFICATION section 2.1 paragraph D. line c.
NEMA 3R receptacle to match generator plug.

In Specification 333213 CLARIFICATION section 2.8 paragraph C:
Contractor shall provide the pre-cast station base.

ADD attached specifications 012100 and 263623 to Specifications.

REPLACE specifications 011100 and 012300 with the attached.

PLANS

REMOVE the following plan sheets:
SAN-PNPS5 (sheet 10)
FM-PNP1 (sheet 13)
FM-PNP2 (sheet 14)

4420 Cooper Rd. Suite 200 | Cincinnati | OH | 45242 | 513.791.1700 | www.ctconsultants.com



Addendum No. 2
Date: 3/28/2020
Page 2

FM-PNP3 (sheet 15)
FM-PNP4 (sheet 16)
FM-PNP5 (sheet 17)
FM-PNP6 (sheet 18)
LS-PLAN (sheet 19)

REPLACE with the following sheets:
SAN-PNPS5 (sheet 10A)
FM-PNP1 (sheet 13A)
FM-PNP2 (sheet 14A)
FM-PNP3 (sheet 15A)
FM-PNP4 (sheet 16A)
FM-PNPS5 (sheet 17A)
FM-PNP6 (sheet 18A)
FM-PNP6 (sheet 18B)
LS-PLAN Crackel (sheet 19A)
LS-PLAN Essman (sheet 19B)

ADD the following sheets:
ELEC-DET (sheet 24A)

ISC/BR:isc/br

Enclosures

H:\2019\190123\SPEC\Addenda\Addendum 2\Addendum 2.Docx

8150 Sterling Ct. | Mentor | OH | 44060 | 440.951.9000 | www.ctconsultants.com



